

MEGHRAJ GROUP ORGANISES THE SIGNING OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN M. P. SHAH HOSPITAL, NAIROBI AND PARAMOUNT BED, JAPAN TOKYO, 29 AUGUST 2019



TICAD 7, Japan-Africa Business Forum, 29 August 2019Right:Keynote address by Prime Minister of Japan, Shinzō AbeLeft:Binoy R. V. Meghraj (left), Executive Vice Chairman, Meghraj Group, signs an MOU on behalf of M. P.
Shah Hospital, Nairobi, together with Kenya Hayashida, Director, Paramount Bed, Japan

Meghraj Group was delighted to organise the signing of an MOU between M. P. Shah Hospital, Nairobi, and Paramount Bed, Japan. The MOU was signed on behalf of M. P. Shah Hospital by Binoy R. V. Meghraj, grandson of M. P. Shah, during TICAD 7, which took place in Yokohama, Japan, between 28th and 30th August 2019.

M. P. Shah Hospital, Nairobi (<u>mpshahhosp.org</u>) is a modern 210 bed multi-speciality hospital with highly skilled and experienced specialists and professional medical staff. M. P. Shah Hospital offers inpatient and outpatient services and is ranked among the best private hospitals in Kenya because of the excellent standards and the high quality of services and personal care provided.

Paramount Bed, Japan (<u>paramount.co.jp/english</u>) provide state-of-the-art hospital, nursing and home care products of the highest quality. The scope of Paramount Bed operations is not limited to Japan, delivering products to over 110 countries worldwide.

Meghraj Group (<u>meghraj.com</u>) is a 95 year old business founded in Kenya by Meghji Pethraj Shah. The Group's businesses include international investment banking advisory, fiduciary services and infrastructure consulting, and it operates from offices in Kenya, Japan, India, UK and Dubai

The Tokyo International Conference on Africa Development ("TICAD"), is a Japanese Government-sponsored event focused on Japanese aid and investment into Africa. The seventh edition, TICAD 7, was held in Yokohama, Japan 28-30 August 2019.